

INVITATION TO TENDER "ITT" PS20162024

BURRARD MARINA UPLAND INFRASTRUCTURE

AMENDMENT NO. 2

April 25, 2017

1. RE: CLOSING TIME

The Closing Time is hereby amended as follows:

Delete the first paragraph on the cover of the ITT and replace as follows:

Tenders are to be addressed to the Supply Chain Management office, 4th Floor, City of Vancouver, 453 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4, and must be received in the drop box at the Supply Chain Management office prior to 3:00pm, Vancouver Time (as defined in Note 3 below), on Thursday, April 27, 2017 (the "Closing Time"). Tenders will not be publicly opened. Tender results can be found at the following website within 48 hours of the Closing Time:

http://vancouver.ca/doing-business/unverified-tender-results.aspx

All other conditions and specifications remain unchanged.

This amendment must be completed and attached to the Tenderer's Tender.

If the Tenderer has already submitted its Tender, this amendment shall be submitted to the Supply Chain Management Office, City of Vancouver, 453 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4, (Courier Delivery and Drop off is at the Information Desk, Main Floor Rotunda of the same address), prior to the Closing Time: 3:00 p.m. Vancouver Time, Thursday, April 27, 2017 in an envelope clearly marked "Amendment No. 2 to ITT No. PS20162024: Burrard Marina Upland Infrastructure."

NAME OF VENDOR

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

DATE



